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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

 Name Title/Organization Email 

1.  Mr. Kuah Kong Beng 

 

Chairperson  

ATM Sub-Group  

 

Director (Air Traffic Services)  

Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore  

kuah_kong_beng@caas.gov.sg   

2.  Mr. Lo Weng Kee 

 

Chairperson  

CNS Sub-Group  

 

Deputy Director (Engineering 

Operations) 

Aeronautical Telecommunications 

& Engineering Division 

Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore  

 

lo_weng_kee@caas.gov.sg 

3.  Dr. Cho Ming Cheng 

 

Vice-Chairperson  

MET Sub-Group  

 

 

Assistant Director (Forecasting and 

Warning Services)  

Hong Kong Observatory 

cmcheng@hko.gov.hk  

4.  Mr. Robert Butcher 

 

Chairperson 

RASMAG 

 

 

Operational Analysis Manager 

Safety Systems, Risk and Analysis 

Branch 

Safety and Assurance Group, 

Airservices Australia,  

robert.butcher@airservicesaustra

lia.com  

5.  Mr. Colman Ng 

 

Co-Chair of the dissolved 

APSAPG 

 

 

Deputy Director-General of Civil 

Aviation 

Civil Aviation Department  

Hong Kong China  

cscng@cad.gov.hk  

6.  Mr. Michael Haines 

 

Co-Chair of the dissolved 

APSAPG 

 

 

Manager  

Aeronautical Services 

Civil Aviation Authority of New 

Zealand 

Mike.haines@caa.govt.nz  

7.  Mr. Li Kwok-chu, 

Raymond 

 

Chairperson  

SEACG  

 

Chief Air Traffic Control Officer 

Civil Aviation Department 

Hong Kong China 

rkcli@cad.gov.hk  
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 Name Title/Organization Email 

8.  Mr. Sylvester Israel 

 

Chairperson  

SAIOACG  

 

General Manager (ATM)  

Airports Authority of India  

Sylvy197@gmail.com  

9.  Mr. Edmund Heng Assistant Chief Air Traffic Control 

Officer (Planning) 

Air Traffic Services Division 

Civil Aviation Authority of 

Singapore 

 

edmund_heng@caas.gov.sg  

10.  Mr. Samuel Ng Evaluation Officer 

Civil Aviation Department  

Hong Kong China 

 

 

sng@cad.gov.hk  

11.  Mr. Yoshiki Imawaka 

 

 

Acting Regional Director 

ICAO  

Asia and Pacific Office  

Bangkok 

 

Yimawaka@icao.int 

12.  Mr. Len Wicks Regional Officer, Air Traffic 

Management  

ICAO  

Asia and Pacific Office 

Bangkok 

 

LWicks@icao.int  

13.  Mr. Frederic Lecat 

 

Regional Officer, Communications, 

Navigation and Surveillance  

ICAO  

Asia and Pacific Office  

Bangkok 

 

FLecat@icao.int  
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